

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:18

PS&E JOB NO : 19A002 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009459 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : QL0100

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2019
AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2019

HWY : SR 090,405,522 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
TITLE : I-90 ET AL ELCON CORPORATION
RAMP METER 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
ENHANCEMENT AND ITS
19A002
PROJECT : EVERETT WA 982031587
COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	------------------	-----------	---	---------------------------------	-----------------------

PS&E JOB NO : 19A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009459 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : QL0100
 HWY : SR 090,405,522
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 RAMP METER
 ENHANCEMENT AND ITS
 19A002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ELCON CORPORATION
 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
 EVERETT WA 982031587
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			84,603.00	103,100.00	21.86 % -100.00 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.1500 ACRE		25,000.0000	58,800.0000	135.20 % -100.00 %
			3,750.00	8,820.00	5,070.00 0.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	682.0000 L.F.		2.0000	3.5000	75.00 % -100.00 %
			1,364.00	2,387.00	1,023.00 0.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	10104.0000 L.F.		4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 % -100.00 %
			40,416.00	35,364.00	-5,052.00 0.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	2.0000 EACH		250.0000	412.0000	64.80 % -100.00 %
			500.00	824.00	324.00 0.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	1.7800 HUND		1,000.0000	411.8000	-58.82 % -100.00 %
			1,780.00	733.00	-1,047.00 0.00
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	60.0000 C.Y.		75.0000	160.0000	113.33 % -100.00 %
			4,500.00	9,600.00	5,100.00 0.00
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	70.0000 TON		55.0000	90.0000	63.64 % -100.00 %
			3,850.00	6,300.00	2,450.00 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009459 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : QL0100
 HWY : SR 090,405,522
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 RAMP METER
 ENHANCEMENT AND ITS
 19A002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----

ELCON CORPORATION
 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
 EVERETT WA 982031587
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
9	ESC LEAD						
	65.0000	DAY	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %		-100.00 %
			6,500.00	9,100.00	2,600.00	0.00	
10	CHECK DAM						
	18.0000	L.F.	40.0000	8.2000	-79.50 %		-100.00 %
			720.00	147.60	-572.40	0.00	
11	INLET PROTECTION						
	34.0000	EACH	175.0000	120.0000	-31.43 %		-100.00 %
			5,950.00	4,080.00	-1,870.00	0.00	
12	STREET CLEANING						
	16.0000	HR	150.0000	190.0000	26.67 %		-100.00 %
			2,400.00	3,040.00	640.00	0.00	
13	SILT FENCE						
	135.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.1000	-39.00 %		-100.00 %
			1,350.00	823.50	-526.50	0.00	
14	COMPOST SOCK						
	125.0000	L.F.	11.0000	11.4000	3.64 %		-100.00 %
			1,375.00	1,425.00	50.00	0.00	
15	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION						
		L.S.			-26.67 %		-100.00 %
			12,000.00	8,800.00	-3,200.00	0.00	
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	0.1000	ACRE	12,500.0000	14,100.0000	12.80 %		-100.00 %
			1,250.00	1,410.00	160.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC							
17	BARRIER DELINEATOR						
	42.0000	EACH	40.0000	48.0000	20.00 %		-100.00 %
			1,680.00	2,016.00	336.00	0.00	
18	PLASTIC LINE						
	6137.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.6000	-10.00 %		-100.00 %
			24,548.00	22,093.20	-2,454.80	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009459 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : QL0100
 HWY : SR 090,405,522
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 RAMP METER
 ENHANCEMENT AND ITS
 19A002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ELCON CORPORATION
 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
 EVERETT WA 982031587
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
19	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 5178.0000	L.F.	7.0000 36,246.00	6.1000 31,585.80	-12.86 % -4,660.20
20	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 343.0000	L.F.	14.0000 4,802.00	9.1000 3,121.30	-35.00 % -1,680.70
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE 91.0000	L.F.	35.0000 3,185.00	30.3000 2,757.30	-13.43 % -427.70
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	790.0000 790.00	125.71 % 440.00
23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.0000	HUND	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,210.0000 1,210.00	21.00 % 210.00
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.9500	HUND	1,250.0000 1,187.50	1,210.0000 1,149.50	-3.20 % -38.00
25	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		16,000.00	57,120.00	257.00 %
26	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM - 1 L.S.		55,000.00	75,000.00	36.36 %
27	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM - 2 L.S.		95,060.00	120,000.00	26.24 %
28	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM - 3 L.S.		201,130.00	220,000.00	9.38 %
29	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM - 4 L.S.		90,000.00	215,000.00	138.89 %

PS&E JOB NO : 19A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009459 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : QL0100
 HWY : SR 090,405,522
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 RAMP METER
 ENHANCEMENT AND ITS
 19A002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ELCON CORPORATION
 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
 EVERETT WA 982031587
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
30	DIRECTIONAL BORING 200.0000	L.F.	110.0000 22,000.00	107.3000 21,460.00	-2.45 % -540.00
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		174,350.00	194,000.00	11.27 % -100.00 %
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 128.0000	S.F.	30.0000 3,840.00	15.9000 2,035.20	-47.00 % -1,804.80
33	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 245.0000	L.F.	11.0000 2,695.00	12.1000 2,964.50	10.00 % 269.50
OTHER ITEMS					
34	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		4,000.00	10,500.00	162.50 % -100.00 %
35	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00 %
36	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00 %
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		7,750.00	7,750.00	0.00 % 0.00 %
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 % 0.00 %
39	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2019

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:18

PS&E JOB NO : 19A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009459 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : QL0100
 HWY : SR 090,405,522
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 RAMP METER
 ENHANCEMENT AND ITS
 19A002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----

ELCON CORPORATION
 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
 EVERETT WA 982031587
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
40	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00
41	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.			-48.00 %	-100.00 %
			3,500.00	1,820.00	-1,680.00	0.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$930,634.50</u>	<u>\$1,198,329.90</u>	28.76%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$930,634.50</u>	<u>\$1,198,329.90</u>	28.76%	